DOS
Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia
+385 (0)1 33 62 513
Projektiranje, proizvodnja i održavanje opreme za klimatizaciju, ventilaciju i čiste prostore.
Design, production and service of Ventilation, Air-Conditioning and Cleanroom equipment.
Air distribution

5
ORDERING KEY
SOLVEAIR DIAGRAM
* Z-isolation
Ød-2  Connection diameter
ØD Cylindrical plate size
   A  Nominal plate size
(1) Diffuser plate (2) Patern shape -
Diffuser shape
(3) Diffuser size / Pattern size
DOS -  Q - Q - 600/600
(1)
(2)
(3)
DOR ceiling swirl Diffuser
Q - Q - rectangular shape / rectangular patern
R - Q - rectangular shape / circulare patern
R - R - cylindrical shape / circulare patern
Possibility to order different pattern size for same diffuser size
300/300
400/400
500/500
600/600
625/625
(1) Plenum box (2) Size A (3) Insulation
PBQ-H - 600 - Z
(1)
(2)
(3)
PBQ-H - Ractangular plenum box
PBQ-V - Ractangular plenum box
PBR - Cilindical plenum box
Size: 300, 400, 500, 600 i 625
Insulation: Z
Ød-2
PBQ-H / PBQ-V
Diffuser
Ordering keys
ORDERING KEYS
A
PBR
Ød-2
ØD
* Z-insulation
6
ORDERING KEY
SOLVEAIR DIAGRAM
78 79Design changes reserved Design changes reserved
NOZZLE DIFFUSERS NOZZLE DIFFUSERS
Fast selection table
Type V [m3/h] 125 150 175 200 225 250
DOS 300-KK - H
LWA [dB(A)] 28 31 36 39 43 45
pt [Pa] 18 25 34 45 57 70
L0,2 [m] 3,8 4,6 4,8 5,0 5,2
DOS 300-KK - V
LWA [dB(A)] 27 30 34 38 41 44
pt [Pa] 17 24 33 43 54 67
DOS 300-KO - H
LWA [dB(A)] 27 31 37 40 43 49
pt [Pa] 11 17 26 37 51 66
L0,2 [m] 3,9 4,7 4,9 5,1 5,3
DOS 400-KK - H
LWA [dB(A)] 26 28 3,4 39 43 45
pt [Pa] 9 14 21 28 37 47
L0,2 [m] 2,8 3,2 3,6 4 4,2 4,6
DOS 400-KK - V
LWA [dB(A)] 26 28 33 38 42 45
pt [Pa] 10 15 22 29 3,8 49
DOS 400-KO - H
LWA [dB(A)] 28 31 35 38 41 43
pt [Pa] 11 15 19 24 30 43
L0,2 [m] 2,9 3,3 3,7 4,1 4,3 4,7
DOS 500-KK - H
LWA [dB(A)] 26 29 33 37 41 44
pt [Pa] 13 18 25 32 41 50
L0,2 [m] 1,8 2,2 2,4 2,8 3,2 3,6
DOS 500-KK - V
LWA [dB(A)] 26 28 32 37 41 44
pt [Pa] 12 17 24 31 39 48
DOS 500-KO - H
LWA [dB(A)] 28 32 36 40 44 47
pt [Pa] 10 15 22 29 39 49
L0,2 [m] 1,9 2,3 2,5 2,9 3,3 3,7
DOS 600/625 -KK - H
LWA [dB(A)] 29 32 35 39 41 44
pt [Pa] 13 16 21 26 31 37
L0,2 [m] 2,6 3 3,6 4,4 5,2 5,8
DOS 600/625 -KK - V
LWA [dB(A)] 29 31 35 38 41 44
pt [Pa] 13 17 21 27 32 38
DOS 600/625 -KO - H
LWA [dB(A)] 30 33 37 40 43 45
pt [Pa] 13 17 21 26 32 38
L0,2 [m] 2,8 3,2 3,8 4,7 5,4 6,2
200 250 300 350 400 450
10
15
20
30
40
50
100
30%
100%
0%
400KK - UPK1 - H
30
35
40
45
p t(P
a)
V(m3/h)
L wA
[dB

7
ORDERING KEY
SOLVEAIR DIAGRAM
80 81Design changes reserved Design changes reserved
NOZZLE DIFFUSERS NOZZLE DIFFUSERS
500KK - UPK1 - H
250 300 350 400 450 500
10
15
20
30
40
50
100
30
35
40
45
0%
30%
100%
V(m3/h)
p t
L wA
[dB
(A)]
600,625KR/ZR/S/M
45
30
35
40
10
15
20
30
40
50
100
0%
30%
100%
350 450 500 550 600 650400300
p t(P
a)
L wA
[dB
(A)]
V(m3/h)
p t(P
a)
500KR - UPK2
10
15
20
30
40
50
100
180 200 250 300 350 400
30
35
40
45
0%
30%
100%
450 V(m3/h)
L wA
[dB
(A)]

H1
S/2 S/2
Ordering key:
Nozzle diffuser               DRS - 600  - PK - A - H - ød - Z
Size
Plenum box
A - supply air
B - exhaust air
H - horizontal connection
V - vertical connection
Connection diameter
Insulation
 - 1
1 - one row
2 - two rows
*Ordering key for Plenum box on page 184
B
C 16
0
 70 K
DIAGRAMS
500 QQ-PBQ-H
500 QQ-PBQ-V
600 QQ/Z/S/M
600,625 QQ/Z/V/M
Quick selection
diagram
80 81Design changes reserved Design changes reserved
NOZZLE DIFFUSERS NOZZLE DIFFUSERS
500KK - UPK1 - H
250 300 350 400 450 500
10
15
20
30
40
50
100
30
35
40
45
0%
30%
100%
V(m3/h)
p t
L wA
[dB
(A)]
600,625KR/ZR/S/M
45
30
35
40
10
15
20
30
40
50
100
0%
30%
100%
350 450 500 550 600 650400300
p t(P
a)
L wA
[dB
(A)]
V(m3/h)
p t(P
a)
500KR - UPK2
10
15
20
30
40
50
100
180 200 250 300 350 400
30
35

H1
S/2 S/2
Ordering key:
Nozzle diffuser               DRS - 600  - PK - A - H - ød - Z
Size
Plenum box
A - supply air
B - exhaust air
H - horizontal connection
V - vertical connection
Connection diameter
Insulation
 - 1
1 - one row
2 - two rows
*Ordering key for Plenum box on page 184
B
C 16
0
 70 K
500 QQ-PBR 600, 625 QR/ZR/S/M
AIR DISTRIBUTION
Gradna 78A, 10430 Samobor, Croatia
+385 (0)1 33 62 513